Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	PATENTS O		Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								
<u>-</u>	<u> </u>	Atte	orney Docket No. <u>134559</u>					
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and	l address of receiving party:					
(1) Tooru MATSUBARA (2) Atsushi TABATA		TOYOTA J 1, TOYOTA	IDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA A-CHO					
(3) Koichiro MUTA (4) Masakazu KAIFUKU	(3) Koichiro MUTA		II, AICHI-KEN 471-8571					
(5) Hidenori KATOH (6) Tomokazu NOMURA		JAPAN						
. ,	us wasterijan) attached?							
B. Additional name(s) of conveying	Yes No							
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additions	al name(s) & address(es) attached?					
A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment] Merger	B. Additions	Yes No					
Security Agreement	Change of Name							
B. Execution Date: (1), (2) & (4)	4) - (6) October 2	i						
2007; (3) October 9, 2007	4,7-10,7 0010001 21							
4. A. Patent Application No. 11/975	9,443	B. Patent No	D.(S)					
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖂 No								
C. Title of Application: <u>CON</u>	TROL APPARATUS FO	R VEHICULAR D	PRIVE SYSTEM					
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_		rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: Oliff & Berridge, F			rpayment or charge any underpayment to					
P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83	320-4850 6-6400	deposit accoun	it number 15-0461.					
Fax Number: 703-836	- 2787	l						
0. 64-4		· .—						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
original document.		Plane	November 20, 2007					
	on No. 27,075 on No. 58,182	_ Date: _	140 vetilioet_201,200/					
James Er Conaday, II Registratio								

PATENT REEL: 020148 FRAME: 0041

Date October 2, 2007

RECORDED: 11/20/2007

1

тшөн 11 ° ° ° ° ° ° ° 1184 - US-00 Н 070 833 US

ASSIGNMENT				H 070 833 US
		400	4.1.46 a m a 26 a	

	Insert	(1)	Tooru MATSUBARA	(2)	Atsushi TABATA				
1-8)	Name(a) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kojehiro MUTA	(4)	Masakazu KAIFUKU				
-	·	(5) (7)	Hidenori KATOH	(6)	Tomokazu NOMURA				
		paid t	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUS	HIKI KAISHA	<u> </u>	_			
(10)	Insert Address of Assign ee	(10)	I. Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aid	hi-ken, 471 <u>-8571</u>	Јарап				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	CONTROL APPARATUS FO	R VEHICULAR I	DRIVE SYSTEM				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	•	(Attorney Docket No. for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
			ren date herewith or			ics of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	OR		<u>.</u>	 · , ,			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	f					
	Identification for filed opplications	file			application and any continuing, div				
reexami from sai herein a on him r	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said Aussigned, and that he has not o mat his heirs, successors, assigned 6) Each undersigned hered	nal Con- ced Stato orizes a saignes, executed gns and by grant	vention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which a spannt to the Assignce. and requests the Director of Patent as Assignce of the entire interest , and will not execute, any agreed legal representatives. In the firm of Orany & Berrings.	Property or siminary be necessary s to issue any and , and covenants the nexts in conflict in	at which may be necessary in con- lar agreements. In obtain, maintein or confirm by all Letters Patents of the United S hat he has full right to convey the herewith, and agrees that this assist insert on this assignment any furth and Trademark Office for record-	relague or interest entire interest gament is binuling or identification			
docume	In witness whereof, execut	ed by t	he undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the anders	igned name(s).				
Date	October 2, 2	.00 7	loveotor Signatore	Tooru MATSI	Matsulara Mohr 7 abata	· (SEAL)			
Dute	October 2,	200	7 Inventor Signature	Atsushi TABA	mohi Tabata	(SEAL)			
Date	October 9.	200	7 (Inventor Signature	Koichiro MUI	kiro muta_	(SEAL)			
Date	October 2,	2.56	Inventor Signature	777 A.4 Masekazu K.A	<u>akazu Kaifubu</u> IFUKU	(SEAL)			
Date	October 2.	200	7 10ventor Signature	Hidenori KA1	note Karls	(SEAL)			
Dete	October 2.	200	7 Inventor Signature	Tomokazu NC	MURA Nomiwa	(SEAL)			
Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
neither,	This assignment should prefethen it should be signed before	ermbly i	be signed before: (a) a Notary Pul at two witnesses who also sign he	blic if within the U	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside				

PATENT

REEL: 020148 FRAME: 0042